



Project Name: **Minnetonka Beach Water Treatment Plant & Site Improvements Project**

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

City Project No.:

Stantec Project No.: 193805972

Bid Opening: Tuesday, May 7, 2024 at 2:00 PM CDT

Owner: **Minnetonka Beach, Minnesota**

Alan Offerman, P.E.  
License No. 52624

**Bidder No. 1**

**Bidder No. 2**

**BID TABULATION**

**Municipal Builders, Inc.**

**Shank Constructors, Inc.**

Item Num	Item	Units	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>BASE BID:</b>							
<b>SITE AND CIVIL UNIT PRICES:</b>							
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$543,000.00	\$543,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,515.00	\$4,515.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	EACH	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,342.96	\$11,714.80
4	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	200	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	\$3.68	\$736.00
5	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	670	\$3.00	\$2,010.00	\$4.20	\$2,814.00
6	REMOVE WOODEN LEAF BIN	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
7	REMOVE WATER MAIN	LF	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$24.68	\$4,936.00
8	ABANDON WATER MAIN	LF	80	\$68.75	\$5,500.00	\$25.20	\$2,016.00
9	SALVAGE GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$498.75	\$498.75
10	COMMON EXCAVATION, CV	CY	3772	\$35.50	\$133,906.00	\$6.30	\$23,763.60
11	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW, LV	CY	450	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$0.11	\$49.50
12	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE 5 (DRIVEWAY)	SY	1100	\$4.36	\$4,796.00	\$3.15	\$3,465.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5	TN	1900	\$34.00	\$64,600.00	\$33.60	\$63,840.00
14	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE, 2B	TN	460	\$129.35	\$59,501.00	\$115.50	\$53,130.00
15	BITUMINOUS STREET / DRIVEWAY PATCH	SY	50	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$55.65	\$2,782.50
16	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	150.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$3.57	\$535.50
17	8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, REINFORCED	SF	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
18	BOLLARD	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
19	ADJUST EXISTING CASTINGS	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
20	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,362.50	\$4,725.00
21	10" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	280	\$68.50	\$19,180.00	\$96.60	\$27,048.00
22	12" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	350	\$86.00	\$30,100.00	\$94.50	\$33,075.00
23	6" DIP WATER MAIN	LF	25	\$123.00	\$3,075.00	\$123.90	\$3,097.50
24	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	270	\$123.60	\$33,372.00	\$145.95	\$39,406.50
25	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	95	\$170.00	\$16,150.00	\$200.55	\$19,052.25
26	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	3	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,412.50	\$10,237.50
27	10" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	2	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$5,775.00	\$11,550.00
28	12" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	3	\$6,050.00	\$18,150.00	\$7,087.50	\$21,262.50
29	HYDRANT	EACH	3	\$7,820.00	\$23,460.00	\$8,925.00	\$26,775.00
30	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	LB	1700	\$37.35	\$63,495.00	\$26.25	\$44,625.00
31	INSULATION, 4" THICKNESS	SY	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$78.75	\$787.50
32	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLES (SAN)	EACH	1	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00
33	4" PVC, SCH 80 CLEAR WATER WASTE	LF	60	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$57.75	\$3,465.00
34	4" PVC, DOUBLE WALL SCH 40 SANITARY	LF	60	\$86.00	\$5,160.00	\$97.65	\$5,859.00
35	4" PVC, C-900 SLUDGE	LF	60	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$75.60	\$4,536.00

Bidder No. 1

Bidder No. 2

BID TABULATION

Municipal Builders, Inc.

Shank Constructors, Inc.

Item Num	Item	Units	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
36	8" PVC SANITARY SEWER, SDR 35	LF	346	\$41.00	\$14,186.00	\$55.65	\$19,254.90
37	CONSTRUCT SANITARY MANHOLE - 48" DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$6,230.00	\$6,230.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
38	SANITARY MANHOLE OVERDEPTH - 48" DIAMETER	LF	2	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$393.75	\$787.50
39	CONSTRUCT SANITARY MANNHOLE - 60" DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,342.50	\$10,342.50
40	SANITARY MANHOLE OVERDEPTH - 60" DIAMETER	LF	1	\$628.00	\$628.00	\$603.75	\$603.75
41	TELEWISE SANITARY SEWER	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
42	15" RCP STORM SEWER, CLASS 5	LF	97	\$65.00	\$6,305.00	\$89.25	\$8,657.25
43	15" RCP FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,887.50	\$2,887.50
44	6" PVC STORM PIPE, SCH 40	LF	400	\$38.00	\$15,200.00	\$78.75	\$31,500.00
45	6" PVC STORM PIPE PERFORATED, SCH 40	LF	130	\$38.00	\$4,940.00	\$25.20	\$3,276.00
46	8" PVC STORM PIPE, SCH 40	LF	40	\$64.00	\$2,560.00	\$106.05	\$4,242.00
47	8" PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALL	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
48	6" PVC CLEAN OUT, SCH 40	EACH	6	\$565.00	\$3,390.00	\$577.50	\$3,465.00
49	18" PVC STORM PIPE, SCH 40	LF	90	\$82.80	\$7,452.00	\$121.80	\$10,962.00
50	18" CMP APRON	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,443.75	\$1,443.75
51	STORM MANHOLE, 48" DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$5,115.00	\$5,115.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
52	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,125.00	\$13,125.00
53	CONCRETE OVERFLOW STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00
54	RANDOM RIPRAP, CLASS III	CY	60	\$170.00	\$10,200.00	\$126.00	\$7,560.00
55	FILTRATION BASIN MEDIA (CV)	CY	75	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$63.00	\$4,725.00
56	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE 5 (FILTRATION BASIN)	SY	130	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$4.20	\$546.00
57	SEEDING (MNDOT 25-131)	SY	2500	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.52	\$3,800.00
58	SEEDING (MNDOT 33-261)	SY	130	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$2.06	\$267.80
59	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$9,355.21	\$18,710.42
60	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	LF	1000	\$4.25	\$4,250.00	\$3.15	\$3,150.00
61	HYDRAULIC BONDED FIBER MATRIX	LB	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.18	\$1,090.00
62	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS, CATEGORY 20	SY	1700	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.96	\$3,332.00
63	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS, CATEGORY 55	SY	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.85	\$492.50
64	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOGS, TYPE WOOD FIBER	LF	300	\$5.20	\$1,560.00	\$5.25	\$1,575.00
65	MISCELLANEOUS RUBBLE REMOVAL ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>TOTAL PART A: SITE AND CIVIL</b>					<b>\$782,666.00</b>		<b>\$1,184,574.27</b>
<b>PART B:</b>							
66	ALL WORK AND COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH WELL MAINTENANCE AS DEFINED IN SECTION 33 30 00.	LS	1	\$72,800.00	\$72,800.00	\$76,400.00	\$76,400.00
67	ALL WORK AND COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER TREATMENT PLANT, COMPLETE WITH ALL PUMPING, PIPING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, CONTROLS, CHEMICAL FEED SYSTEMS, AND OTHER RELATED ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED BY UNIT PRICE IN PART A SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THE PROJECT AND INCLUDED IN THE PART B- LUMP SUM BASE BID	LS	1	\$8,367,500.00	\$8,367,500.00	\$8,341,245.73	\$8,341,245.73
68	UNFORESEEN SITE CONDITIONS ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
69	LABORATORY EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
70	INLINE AERATION ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00
<b>TOTAL PART B: WATER TREATMENT PLANT BID:</b>					<b>\$8,566,300.00</b>		<b>\$8,543,645.73</b>

BID TABULATION				Bidder No. 1 Municipal Builders, Inc.		Bidder No. 2 Shank Constructors, Inc.	
Item Num	Item	Units	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>TOTAL PART A: SITE AND CIVIL</b>					\$782,666.00		\$1,184,574.27
<b>TOTAL PART B: WATER TREATMENT PLANT BID:</b>					\$8,566,300.00		\$8,543,645.73
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (PART A + PART B)</b>					\$9,348,966.00		\$9,728,220.00
<b>ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>							
<b>PFAS TREATMENT BUILDING ANNEX</b>							
71	ALL WORK AND COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER TREATMENT PLANT PFAS ANNEX AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS DENOTED WITH SUFFIX "A", COMPLETE WITH ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, HVAC, AND OTHER RELATED ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED IN PART A AND PART B BASE BID AMOUNTS.	LS	1	\$728,000.00	\$728,000.00	\$618,200.00	\$618,200.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>					\$728,000.00		\$618,200.00
<b>ALTERNATE NO. 2</b>							
<b>PFAS TREATMENT EQUIPMENT</b>							
72	ALL WORK AND COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PFAS TREATMENT EQUIPMENT AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 44 43 14, COMPLETE WITH ALL RELATED ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED IN PART A, PART B, ALTERNATE 1, OR ALTERNATE 3.	LS	1	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$391,180.00	\$391,180.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2</b>					\$425,000.00		\$391,180.00
<b>ALTERNATE NO. 3</b>							
<b>GAC MEDIA ALLOWANCE</b>							
73	ALL WORK AND COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE MATERIALS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 41 43 36, COMPLETE WITH ALL RELATED ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED IN PART A, PART B, ALTERNATE 1, OR ALTERNATE 2.	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 3</b>					\$120,000.00		\$120,000.00
Contractor Name and Address:				Municipal Builders, Inc. 7900 Old Viking Blvd. NW Nowthen, MN 55303		Shank Constructors, Inc. 3501 85th Ave. N. Brooklyn Park, MN 55443	
Phone:				(763) 421-8790		(763) 424-8300	
Email:				<a href="mailto:nate@1mbi.com">nate@1mbi.com</a>		<a href="mailto:bids@shankconstructors.com">bids@shankconstructors.com</a>	
Signed By:				Jessica E. Wegner		John Lewis	
Title:				CFO/Treasurer		Vice President	
Bid Security:				Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Addenda Acknowledged:				1, 2, 3		1, 2, 3	